Bloomsburg (18-10,16-6 PSAC) -vs- Kutztown (24-5,17-3 PSAC)
02/23/22 at Keystone Arena, Kutztown, PA

Date: 02/23/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dg;i?::z:PySO Bloomsburg 6 7l 18] 12 a3

Site: Keystone Arena, Kutztown, PA Kutztown 13 18 12 21 64

Bloomsburg 43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Saxton,Emma * 32 4-11 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 4 3 0 4 10

23  Corridoni,Meghan & 30 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 0 7

14  Fisher,Megan * 31 2-9 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 5

21  Starr,Katelin & 26 1-4 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 0 2 0 1 0 2

22  Kale,Ella * 20 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 2

10 Johnson,Nya 5 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

20 Kirsch,Lauren 10 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3

11  Gochnauer,Emma 16 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 2

31 Brusha,Samantha 10 O-1 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 2

04 Hileman,Allison 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2

05 Wheeler,Julia 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

33  McGriff,Valerie 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

32  Hudak,Hailey 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

03  Schmidt,Nickole 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-53 4-15 5-6 7-22 29 8 9 13 2 4 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-14 14.29 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 17-53 32.1 % 4-15 26.7 % 5-6 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

Kutztown 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Hearn,Abbey * 29 8-13 0-1 4-6 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 3 20

14  Derr,Rylee =3 35 3-11 3-8 2-2 1-4 5 0 3 1 0 1 11

13 Smith,Alexis * 28 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-6 7 1 5 2 0 0 7

05 Remolde,Casey =3 33 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 3 1 3 0 6

22  Zerman,Zara * 33 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 1 0 1 4

21  Pulliam,Naia 16 6-8 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 1 12

15  Whalen,Annie 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 2 2

25  Goodrich,Abby 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

12 Arcuri,Bella 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

11  Baxter,Noelle 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-57 4-18 6-8 7-28 35 7 16 9 6 8 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 1-6 16.67 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 9-13 69.23 % 1-3 33.33 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 27-57 474 % 4-18 22.2% 6-8 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 4

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 40

Fast Break Points: 9



Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Bloomsburg

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kutztown

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by SAXTON,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAXTON,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by SAXTON,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SAXTON,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN
GOOD JUMPER by KALE,ELLA

ASSIST by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN
MISS JUMPER by KALE,ELLA

SUB OUT by FISHER,MEGAN
SUB IN by GOCHNAUER,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by KALE,ELLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SAXTON,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KALE,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by GOCHNAUER,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by KALE,ELLA
MISS JUMPER by KALE,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by GOCHNAUER,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STARR,KATELIN
TURNOVER by SAXTON,EMMA

SUB OUT by GOCHNAUER,EMMA
SUB OUT by STARR,KATELIN

SUB OUT by KALE,ELLA

SUB OUT by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN

09:31
09:06

08:46

08:28

08:12

08:03
07:42

07:21

07:13

07:00

06:45

06:35

06:29

06:03

0-2

0-5

2-5
2-7

4-7

H2

H5

H3
H5

H3

H5

GOOD JUMPER by ZERMAN,ZARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ALEXIS
ASSIST by REMOLDE,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by REMOLDE,CASEY

GOOD JUMPER by HEARN,ABBEY
ASSIST by DERR,RYLEE

MISS 3PTR by DERR,RYLEE

REBOUND DEF by DERR,RYLEE

MISS 3PTR by ZERMAN,ZARA

REBOUND OFF by HEARN,ABBEY

MISS LAYUP by HEARN,ABBEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DERR,RYLEE

GOOI? JUMPER by REMOLDE,CASEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by DERR,RYLEE

REBOUND DEF by DERR,RYLEE
MISS 3PTR by ZERMAN,ZARA

BLOCK by REMOLDE,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by DERR,RYLEE
MISS JUMPER by DERR,RYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REMOLDE,CASEY
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZERMAN,ZARA
MISS LAYUP by HEARN,ABBEY(in the paint)

STEAL by HEARN,ABBEY
TURNOVER by SMITH,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by DERR,RYLEE
SUB IN by WHALEN,ANNIE



SUB IN by FISHER,MEGAN

SUB IN by KIRSCH,LAUREN

SUB IN by BRUSHA,SAMANTHA

SUB IN by HUDAK,HAILEY

MISS JUMPER by HUDAK,HAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRUSHA,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER by BRUSHA,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by KIRSCH,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by KIRSCH,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by KIRSCH,LAUREN

SUB OUT by KIRSCH,LAUREN
SUB OUT by SAXTON,EMMA
SUB OUT by HUDAK,HAILEY
SUB IN by GOCHNAUER,EMMA
SUB IN by KALE,ELLA

SUB IN by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN
TURNOVER by FISHER,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by KALE,ELLA

GOOD FT by BRUSHA,SAMANTHA
GOOD FT by BRUSHA,SAMANTHA

VISITORS: Bloomsburg

02:21
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:00
02:00

01:44
01:42
01:33

01:26

01:05
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:44
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:00

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

5-11
6-11
6-13

H6
H5
H7

BLOCK by REMOLDE,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by REMOLDE,CASEY
MISS JUMPER by WHALEN,ANNIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEARN,ABBEY

MISS 3PTR by HEARN,ABBEY

SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by HEARN,ABBEY

SUB IN by DERR,RYLEE
SUB IN by PULLIAM,NAIA

STEAL by WHALEN,ANNIE
MISS 3PTR by PULLIAM,NAIA

FOUL by WHALEN,ANNIE

GOOD JUMPER by REMOLDE,CASEY(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Kutztown

SUB OUT by BRUSHA,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by SAXTON,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,MEGAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAXTON,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GOCHNAUER,EMMA

SUB IN by STARR,KATELIN

MISS JUMPER by STARR,KATELIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,MEGAN
ASSIST by STARR,KATELIN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43
09:43

09:36
09:12
08:49

08:38
08:35
08:35
08:06
07:52
07:25

06:58

8-13

8-15
11-15

11-18

H5

H7
H 4

H7

SUB OUT by ZERMAN,ZARA
SUB IN by ARCURI,BELLA

BLOCK by PULLIAM,NAIA
REBOUND DEF by PULLIAM,NAIA
MISS 3PTR by WHALEN,ANNIE
REBOUND OFF by REMOLDE,CASEY
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DERR,RYLEE

REBOUND DEF by PULLIAM,NAIA

GOOD JUMPER by WHALEN,ANNIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DERR,RYLEE
ASSIST by REMOLDE,CASEY



MISS JUMPER by SAXTON,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MEGAN
TURNOVER by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by STARR,KATELIN

SUB OUT by KALE,ELLA

SUB OUT by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN
SUB IN by GOCHNAUER,EMMA
SUB IN by KIRSCH,LAUREN

SUB IN by BRUSHA,SAMANTHA

MISS JUMPER by SAXTON,EMMA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,MEGAN

FOUL by FISHER,MEGAN
SUB OUT by GOCHNAUER,EMMA
SUB IN by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN

MISS 3PTR by KIRSCH,LAUREN

TURNOVER by KIRSCH,LAUREN
FOUL by BRUSHA,SAMANTHA
SUB OUT by KIRSCH,LAUREN
SUB OUT by BRUSHA,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by HILEMAN,ALLISON
SUB IN by KALE,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by SAXTON,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KALE,ELLA
TURNOVER by KALE,ELLA

STEAL by SAXTON,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by HILEMAN,ALLISON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,MEGAN

STEAL by SAXTON,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by HILEMAN,ALLISON

06:42

06:26
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
05:46 11-20 HO9

05:27
05:11 11-22 H11
05:08
04:42
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23 11-23 H 12
04:10

03:53 11-25 H 14
03:31
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11 11-26 H 15
03:11 11-27 H 16
02:58

02:47
02:36
02:36
02:17
02:17
02:09
02:09

01:48 11-29 H 18

01:16
01:13
01:13
00:55 13-29 H 16

REBOUND DEF by WHALEN,ANNIE
MISS JUMPER by DERR,RYLEE(in the paint)

STEAL by WHALEN,ANNIE
SUB OUT by ARCURI,BELLA
SUB OUT by WHALEN,ANNIE
SUB OUT by PULLIAM,NAIA
SUB IN by SMITH,ALEXIS
SUB IN by ZERMAN,ZARA
SUB IN by HEARN,ABBEY

GOOD JUMPER by HEARN,ABBEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by REMOLDE,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by REMOLDE,CASEY
GOOD JUMPER by HEARN,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEXIS

MISS FT by HEARN,ABBEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HEARN,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by ZERMAN,ZARA
GOOD JUMPER by HEARN,ABBEY
ASSIST by SMITH,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by HEARN,ABBEY
GOOD FT by HEARN,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by ZERMAN,ZARA(in the paint)

STEAL by HEARN,ABBEY
TURNOVER by REMOLDE,CASEY

BLOCK by REMOLDE,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by REMOLDE,CASEY

GOOD JUMPER by HEARN,ABBEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by HEARN,ABBEY
TURNOVER by HEARN,ABBEY



ASSIST by SAXTON,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by KALE,ELLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:26
00:07

00:01

13-31

H 18

3rd Play By Play

GOOD JUMPER by HEARN,ABBEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZERMAN,ZARA
MISS 3PTR by ZERMAN,ZARA

VISITORS: Bloomsburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kutztown
SUB OUT by HILEMAN,ALLISON 10:00
SUB IN by STARR,KATELIN 10:00
09:44 MISS 3PTR by DERR,RYLEE
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MEGAN ==
MISS JUMPER by KALE,ELLA(in the paint) 09:17
== REBOUND DEF by ZERMAN,ZARA
08:49 MISS LAYUP by HEARN,ABBEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by STARR,KATELIN 08:49
REBOUND DEF by STARR,KATELIN --
GOOD 3PTR by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN(fastbreak) 08:43 16-31 H 15
ASSIST by SAXTON,EMMA --
FOUL by KALE,ELLA 08:13
SUB OUT by KALE,ELLA 08:13
SUB IN by GOCHNAUER,EMMA 08:13
08:05 MISS JUMPER by HEARN,ABBEY
REBOUND DEF by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN ==
TURNOVER by GOCHNAUER,EMMA 07:58
07:58 STEAL by DERR,RYLEE
07:37 MISS LAYUP by DERR,RYLEE(in the paint)
BLOCK by GOCHNAUER,EMMA 07:37
REBOUND DEF by GOCHNAUER,EMMA --
TURNOVER by SAXTON,EMMA 07:31
07:08 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALEXIS(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALEXIS
07:02 MISS 3PTR by DERR,RYLEE
== REBOUND OFF by REMOLDE,CASEY
06:59 16-33 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by REMOLDE,CASEY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GOCHNAUER,EMMA(in the paint) 06:40
REBOUND OFF by STARR,KATELIN --
GOOD LAYUP by STARR,KATELIN(in the paint) 06:33 18-33 H 15
06:16 MISS LAYUP by REMOLDE,CASEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN ==
GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,MEGAN 05:43 20-33 H 13
FOUL by GOCHNAUER,EMMA 05:37
SUB OUT by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN 05:37
SUB IN by BRUSHA,SAMANTHA 05:37
05:37 MISS FT by HEARN,ABBEY
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:37 20-34 H 14 GOOD FT by HEARN,ABBEY
05:37 SUB OUT by REMOLDE,CASEY
05:37 SUB IN by PULLIAM,NAIA
MISS LAYUP by SAXTON,EMMA(in the paint) 05:23
05:23 BLOCK by HEARN,ABBEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
GOOD LAYUP by SAXTON,EMMA(in the paint) 05:17 22-34 H 12
ASSIST by STARR,KATELIN --
04:51 MISS JUMPER by PULLIAM,NAIA(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by PULLIAM,NAIA
04:47 22-36 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by PULLIAM,NAIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BRUSHA,SAMANTHA 04:28

REBOUND OFF by STARR,KATELIN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRUSHA,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by FISHER,MEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by GOCHNAUER,EMMA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GOCHNAUER,EMMA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FISHER,MEGAN
SUB IN by KIRSCH,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by KIRSCH,LAUREN
ASSIST by SAXTON,EMMA

FOUL by SAXTON,EMMA
TURNOVER by SAXTON,EMMA
SUB OUT by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN
SUB IN by FISHER,MEGAN

STEAL by SAXTON,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by SAXTON,EMMA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GOCHNAUER,EMMA
SUB IN by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN
GOOD JUMPER by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STARR,KATELIN
MISS 3PTR by STARR,KATELIN

VISITORS: Bloomsburg

22-38
24-38
24-40

24-43

27-43

29-43

31-43

H 16
H 14
H 16

H 16

H 14

H12

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by HEARN,ABBEY
SUB IN by REMOLDE,CASEY

TURNOVER by SMITH,ALEXIS

STEAL by PULLIAM,NAIA
GOOD JUMPER by PULLIAM,NAIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PULLIAM,NAIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,ALEXIS

STEAL by ZERMAN,ZARA
GOOD 3PTR by DERR,RYLEE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SMITH,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by ZERMAN,ZARA

SUB IN by ARCURI,BELLA
SUB IN by WHALEN,ANNIE

TURNOVER by DERR,RYLEE

TURNOVER by ARCURI,BELLA

TURNOVER by ARCURI,BELLA
SUB OUT by ARCURI,BELLA
SUB IN by ZERMAN,ZARA

MISS 3PTR by DERR,RYLEE
REBOUND OFF by DERR,RYLEE
MISS 3PTR by WHALEN,ANNIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Kutztown

FOUL by FISHER,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by KIRSCH,LAUREN(in the paint)

STEAL by SAXTON,EMMA

10:00
10:00
09:38
09:20
08:58
08:58
08:50
08:50
08:50
08:26

31-45

H 14

SUB OUT by PULLIAM,NAIA
SUB IN by HEARN,ABBEY

GOOD JUMPER by HEARN,ABBEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by WHALEN,ANNIE
REBOUND DEF by HEARN,ABBEY

TURNOVER by ZERMAN,ZARA

FOUL by ZERMAN,ZARA
FOUL by REMOLDE,CASEY



SUB OUT by SAXTON,EMMA

SUB IN by GOCHNAUER,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by GOCHNAUER,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by STARR,KATELIN

MISS LAYUP by STARR,KATELIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by KIRSCH,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by STARR,KATELIN

SUB OUT by GOCHNAUER,EMMA
SUB OUT by KIRSCH,LAUREN
SUB OUT by CORRIDONI,MEGHAN
SUB IN by HILEMAN,ALLISON
SUB IN by SAXTON,EMMA

SUB IN by BRUSHA,SAMANTHA
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,MEGAN

FOUL by SAXTON,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by HILEMAN,ALLISON
GOOD LAYUP by SAXTON,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRUSHA,SAMANTHA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by STARR,KATELIN
SUB IN by HUDAK,HAILEY
GOOD FT by SAXTON,EMMA
GOOD FT by SAXTON,EMMA
SUB OUT by FISHER,MEGAN
SUB OUT by SAXTON,EMMA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NYA
SUB IN by KALE,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NYA

MISS 3PTR by KALE,ELLA

REBOUND OFF by BRUSHA,SAMANTHA

MISS JUMPER by HUDAK,HAILEY(in the paint)

FOUL by HILEMAN,ALLISON

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NYA(in the paint)

08:
08:
08:
08:

26
26
26
26

08:07

08:05

07:

07:

59

38

07:07

06:

06:

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:

56

34

23

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

31-47

31-50

33-50

33-52

34-52
35-52

35-53
35-54

H 16

H 19

H 18
H 17

H 18
H 19

SUB OUT by WHALEN,ANNIE
SUB IN by SMITH,ALEXIS

FOUL by HEARN,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ALEXIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by DERR,RYLEE

REBOUND DEF by REMOLDE,CASEY
GOOD 3PTR by DERR,RYLEE
ASSIST by ZERMAN,ZARA

REBOUND DEF by ZERMAN,ZARA
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALEXIS

FOUL by ZERMAN,ZARA
SUB OUT by REMOLDE,CASEY
SUB IN by PULLIAM,NAIA

REBOUND DEF by HEARN,ABBEY

MISS LAYUP by ZERMAN,ZARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ZERMAN,ZARA
MISS LAYUP by ZERMAN,ZARA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PULLIAM,NAIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZERMAN,ZARA
FOUL by SMITH,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by DERR,RYLEE
GOOD FT by DERR,RYLEE
SUB OUT by DERR,RYLEE
SUB IN by ARCURI,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEXIS



03:21 35-56 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by PULLIAM,NAIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,ALEXIS

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NYA(in the paint) 03:05 37-56 H 19
03:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:02 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEXIS
03:02 SUB IN by BAXTER,NOELLE

SUB OUT by KALE,ELLA 03:02

SUB IN by WHEELER,JULIA 03:02

02:35 37-58 H21 GOOD JUMPER by ZERMAN,ZARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BAXTER,NOELLE
TURNOVER by HUDAK,HAILEY 02:13
02:13 STEAL by HEARN,ABBEY
01:55 37-60 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by HEARN,ABBEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ARCURI,BELLA

01:55 SUB OUT by ZERMAN,ZARA
01:55 SUB OUT by HEARN,ABBEY
01:55 SUB IN by WHALEN,ANNIE
01:55 SUB IN by GOODRICH,ABBY
SUB OUT by BRUSHA,SAMANTHA 01:55
SUB OUT by HUDAK,HAILEY 01:55
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,NICKOLE 01:55
SUB IN by MCGRIFF,VALERIE 01:55
GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,JULIA 01:37 39-60 H21
01:15 39-62 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by PULLIAM,NAIA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NYA 00:53 42-62 H 20

ASSIST by HILEMAN,ALLISON --
00:40 42-64 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by GOODRICH,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BAXTER,NOELLE
00:30 FOUL by GOODRICH,ABBY
MISS FT by MCGRIFF,VALERIE 00:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by MCGRIFF,VALERIE 00:30 43-64 H21



